Personnel safety, light screen
emitter/receiver pair
SLPP25-550
E
di
tio
n
• 2

2 / 2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Accessories
Type code Ident no. Description Dimension drawing
LPA-MBK-11 3082841 Mounting bracket, retainer for closure caps, 14-ga. steel, gal-
vanized, black, 360 ° sensor rotation, incl.2 pcs. with screw
set
LPA-MBK-12 3082842 Mounting bracket, side mounting, 14-ga. steel, galvanized,
black, +10°/-30° sensor rotation, incl.1 pcs. with screw set
LPA-MBK-20 3082853 Mounting bracket, wall mounting, 12-ga. steel, galvanized,
black, in combination with LPA-MBK-11/ -12/ -13, incl. 1 pcs.
and screw set
LPA-MBK-22 3082844 Mounting bracket, wall mounting, 14-ga. steel, galvanized,
black, in combination with LPA-MBK-11, incl. 2 pcs. and
screw set
Wiring accessories
Type code Ident no. Description Dimension drawing
RDLP-815D 3080792 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 4.57 m, RD connector
for direct connection to the light screen
RDLP-825D 3080793 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 7.62 m, RD connector
for direct connection to the light screen
RDLP-850D 3080794 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 15.2 m, RD connector
for direct connection to the light screen
RDLP-875D 3080795 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 22.9 m, RD connector
for direct connection to the light screen
DELPE-81D 3080811 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 0.31 m, RD connector
for direct connection on male M12 x 1, 8-pin,
DELPE-83D 3080812 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 0.91 m, RD connector
for direct connection on male M12 x 1, 8-pin,
DELPE-88D 3080813 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 2.44 m, RD connector
for direct connection on male M12 x 1, 8-pin,
DELPE-815D 3080814 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 4.57 m, RD connector
for direct connection on male M12 x 1, 8-pin,
DELPE-825D 3080815 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 7.62 m, RD connector
for direct connection on male M12 x 1, 8-pin,
DELPE-850D 3080816 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 15.2 m, RD connector
for direct connection on male M12 x 1, 8-pin,
DELPE-875D 3080817 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 22.9 m, RD connector
for direct connection on male M12 x 1, 8-pin,
DELPE-8100D 3080818 Connection cable, PVC, yellow, length: 30.5 m, RD connector
for direct connection on male M12 x 1, 8-pin,
CSB-M1280M1280 3075375 Y-piece, PVC, yellow, with male M12 x 1, 8-pin on 2 x 0.3 m
cable, PVC, yellow, with female M12 x 1, 8-pin
CSB-M1281M1281 3073252 Y-piece, PVC, yellow, length: 0.3 m with male, M12 x 1, 8-pin